
Accepted Manuscript

The Millimeter-Wavelength Sulfur Dioxide Absorption Spectra Measured Un-

der Simulated Venus Conditions

Amadeo Bellotti, Paul G. Steffes

PII: S0019-1035(15)00129-3

DOI: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.icarus.2015.03.028

Reference: YICAR 11510

To appear in: Icarus

Received Date: 9 December 2014

Revised Date: 24 March 2015

Accepted Date: 25 March 2015

Please cite this article as: Bellotti, A., Steffes, P.G., The Millimeter-Wavelength Sulfur Dioxide Absorption Spectra

Measured Under Simulated Venus Conditions, Icarus (2015), doi: http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.icarus.2015.03.028

This is a PDF file of an unedited manuscript that has been accepted for publication. As a service to our customers

we are providing this early version of the manuscript. The manuscript will undergo copyediting, typesetting, and

review of the resulting proof before it is published in its final form. Please note that during the production process

errors may be discovered which could affect the content, and all legal disclaimers that apply to the journal pertain.

http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.icarus.2015.03.028
http://dx.doi.org/http://dx.doi.org/10.1016/j.icarus.2015.03.028


  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  

95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

1600

Frequency [GHz]

A
bs

or
pt

io
n

[d
B

/k
m

]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data



  

95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140
100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

Frequency [GHz]

Ab
so

rp
tio

n
[d

B/
km

]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data

95 100 105 110 115 120 125 130 135 140
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

Frequency [GHz]

A
bs

or
pt

io
n

[d
B/

km
]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data



  

75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115
0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

Frequency [GHz]

Ab
so

rp
tio

n
[d

B/
km

]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data



  

75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115
50

100

150

200

250

Frequency [GHz]

Ab
so

rp
tio

n
[d

B/
km

]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data



  

75 80 85 90 95 100 105 110 115
40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

200

220

Frequency [GHz]

Ab
so

rp
tio

n
[d

B/
km

]

Suleiman
Fahd
Data



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  



  

Highlights


